

Bid Tabulations
Muscatine Avenue Pedestrian Crossing Project
Bid Opening: September 14, 2021

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		Tricon General Construction		All American Concrete		Midwest Concrete	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Topsoil, On-Site	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
2	Subbase, Modified, 6"	197	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,970.00		
3	Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
4	Curb & Gutter, 30" Wide, 8" Thick	52	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00		
5	Concrete Median	55	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00		
6	Removal of Sidewalk	84	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00		
7	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	63	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00		
8	Detectable Warnings	62	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,480.00		
9	Sidewalk Assurance Testing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
10	Conductive Electrodes	455	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,385.00		
11	Electrical Facilities	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00		
12	Conductive Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	93	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37,200.00		
13	Curb and Gutter Removal	52	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00		
14	Painted Pavement Markings, Solvent/Waterborne, 4"	313	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,443.00		
15	Symbols & Legends Removed	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		
16	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	313	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,191.00		
17	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00		
18	Sod	13	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00		
19	Plants with Warranty, Trees	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00		
20	Filter Sock , 12"	20	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		
21	Filter Sock, Removal	20	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00		
22	Demolition Work	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
23	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
24	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		

BASE BID TOTAL \$ 100,598.00 \$ 227,124.00 \$ 216,309.00 Non-Responsive

1	Conductive Electrodes	455	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,385.00
2	Electrical Facilities	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00
3	Conductive Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	93	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37,200.00

DEDUCT AMOUNT \$ 48,500.00 \$ 158,820.00 \$ 161,585.00

1	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	93	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00
---	-------------------	----	----	----------	-------------	----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

ADD ALTERNATE \$ 5,580.00 \$ 7,905.00 \$ 9,300.00

ALTERNATE TOTAL \$ 57,678.00 \$ 76,209.00 \$ 64,024.00 Non-Responsive